01/29/2001 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Ten South Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Suite 3000

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) Chica

Address (line 4) Chica

Address (line 4) Chica

Address (line 4) Chica

Address (line 3) Chica

Address (line 4) Chica

Addres

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 715-3405			
Name	Robert H. Resis				
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	Ten South Wacker Drive				
Address (line 3)	Suite 3000				
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60606				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # Four			
		onal numbers attached.			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)					
09/633,017					
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic and executing inventor.	ation was Month Day Year			
	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
Enter PCT application number PCT					
Number	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00			
Method of	Payment: Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Account 🔀				
<b>Deposit Ac</b> Enter for pay	recount ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 01-0850			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No			
Statement and To the bes attached of indicated	at of my knowledge and belief, the foreyoning information copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi-				
Robert H. Resis	form) (ki	January 8, 2001  Date			
Name of Pers	son Signing Signature				

PATENT REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0668 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date					
Enter additional Con	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Junichi Nakamura		11 6 00		
Name (line 2)					
· · · · L.			Execution Date		
_			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Masayuki Noguchi		10 30 00		
Name (line 2)			<del></del>		
			Execution Date		
			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Tsuguo Ebata		10 24 00		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ie	s)	☐ Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)			☐ If document to be recorded		
ι			is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United		
`			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.		
Address (inter)			(Designation must be a separate document from		
			Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
ا دام داد			If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving		
			party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment		
,			of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be		
			a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)			Assignmently		
Address (line 3)					
•	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Numb	oer(s)	itional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).		
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
T dicine					
			1		

PATENT

**REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0669** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Reference No.: 10899.00001

Kenji Tamura; Hirofumi Inoue; Junichi Nakamura;

Masavuki Noguchi; and Tsuguo Ebata

Date of Execution

Inventors:

of Application: Tamura (10/24/00): Inoue (10/27/00); Nakamura (11/6/00);

Filing Date: August 4, 2000

Noguchi (10/30/00); Ebata (10/24/00)

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

## EMS-Chemie AG of Reichenauerstrasse, a corporation of the Country of Switzerland

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

LAYERED SILICATE-CONTAINING COMPOSITE RESIN COMPOSITION, AND MOULDED BARRIER COPOSITE RESIN

and identified as:

## Attorney Reference No. 10899.00001

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0670

Serial No.: 09/633,017

WITNESS my hand and scal this 24 day of Emptonber 2000.

1/2/40

Kenji Tamura

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_

lay of September

2000

Hirofumi Iroue

Z

PATENT

REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0671

WITNESS my hand and seal this 6 day of September 2000

Junichi Valenmura

WITNESS my hand and seel this 30 day of September 2000

Masayuki Noguchi

3

\_\_\_\_\_**:** DEC 04 2000 02:32

PATENT REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0672 WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of September 2000

Property 1

Evata Tuguo

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 18 \*\*

DEC 04 2000 02:32

RECORDED: 01/10/2001

PATENT

**REEL: 011452 FRAME: 0673**